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Week 13 
Prayer Theme: Love 

Monday, December 4 ............................... Isaiah 15-16 
Tuesday, December 5 ............................... Isaiah 17-18  
Wednesday, December 6 ......................... Isaiah 19-20 
Thursday, December 7 ............................ Isaiah 21-22 
Friday, December 8 ................................. Isaiah 23-24 
Saturday, December 9 ............................. Isaiah 25-26 
Sunday, December 10 .............................. Isaiah 27-28 
 

Week 14 
Prayer Theme: Peace 

Monday, December 11 ............................. Isaiah 29-30 
Tuesday, December 12 .............................Isaiah 31-32  
Wednesday, December 13 ....................... Isaiah 33-34 
Thursday, December 14 .......................... Isaiah 35-36 
Friday, December 15 ............................... Isaiah 37-38 
Saturday, December 16 ........................... Isaiah 39-40 
Sunday, December 17 .............................. Isaiah 41-42 
 

Week 15 
Prayer Theme: Hope 

Monday, December 18 ............................ Isaiah 43-44 
Tuesday, December 19 ............................ Isaiah 45-46 
Wednesday, December 20 ...................... Isaiah 47-48 
Thursday, December 21 .......................... Isaiah 49-50 
Friday, December 22 ................................ Isaiah 51-52 
Saturday, December 23 ........................... Isaiah 53-54 
Sunday, December 24 ............................. Isaiah 55-56 
 

Week 16 
Prayer Theme: Joy 

Monday, December 25 ...................................Luke 1-2 
Tuesday, December 26 ............................ Isaiah 57-58 
Wednesday, December 27 ....................... Isaiah 59-60 
Thursday, December 28 .......................... Isaiah 61-62 
Friday, December 29 ............................... Isaiah 63-64  
Saturday, December 30 ........................... Isaiah 65-66 
Sunday, December 31 ................................... Psalm 90 STEADFAST 

FAITH 
A STUDY IN JAMES 



Week 1  
Prayer Theme: Patience 

Sunday Service: James 1:1-12 (Pastor Robert) 
 

Monday, September 11 .................................... James 1 
Tuesday, September 12 ................................. Psalm 33 
Wednesday, September 13 ............................ Psalm 37 
Thursday, September 14 ............................... Psalm 62 
Friday, September 15 ................................... Psalm 112 
Saturday, September 16 .............................. Psalm 130 
Sunday, September 17 ................................ Matthew 5 
 

Week 2  
Prayer Theme: Growth 

Sunday Service: James 1:13-27 (Pastor Robert) 
 

Monday, September  18 ............................. Matthew 6 
Tuesday, September  19 ............................. Matthew 7 
 Luke 6:20-49 
Wednesday, September 20 ....................... Exodus 20,  
 Leviticus 19:9-18 
Thursday, September  21 ............................ Proverbs 1 
Friday, September 22 ................................. Proverbs 2 
Saturday, September 23 ............................. Proverbs 3 
Sunday, September 24 ................................... James 2 
 

Week 3 
 Prayer Theme: Unity 

Sunday Service: James 2:1-13 (Scott Taylor) 
 

Monday, September  25 ............................. Proverbs 4 
Tuesday, September 26 .............................. Proverbs 5 
Wednesday, September 27 ......................... Proverbs 6 
Thursday, September 28 ............................ Proverbs 7 
Friday, September 29 .............................. Proverbs 8-9 
Saturday, September 30 ............................. Genesis 15 
Sunday, October 1 ......................................... Joshua 2 
 

Week 4 
 Prayer Theme: Faith/Faithfulness 

Sunday Service: James 2:14-26 (Jeremy Wray) 

 
Monday, October 2 ................................... Proverbs 10 
Tuesday, October 3 ................................... Proverbs 11 
Wednesday, October 4 .............................. Proverbs 12 
Thursday, October 5 .................................. Proverbs 13 
Friday, October 6 ...................................... Proverbs 14 
Saturday, October 7........................................ James 3 
Sunday, October 8 ........................................... John 14 
 

Week 5 
 Prayer Theme: Kindness 

Sunday Service: James 3:1-12 (Pastor Jerry) 
 

Monday, October 9 .......................................... John 15 
Tuesday, October 10 ................................... John 16-17 
Wednesday, October 11 ............................. 1 Timothy 1 
Thursday, October 12 ............................... 1 Timothy 2 
Friday, October 13 .................................... 1 Timothy 3 
Saturday, October 14 ................................ 1 Timothy 4 
Sunday, October 15 .................................. 1 Timothy 5 
 

Week 6 
 Prayer Theme: Leadership & Vision 

Robert Horn’s Ordination (Sam Horn) 
 

Monday, October 16 ................................. 1 Timothy 6 
Tuesday, October 17 ..................................Proverbs 15 
Wednesday, October 18............................ Proverbs 16 
Thursday, October 19 ................................ Proverbs 17 
Friday, October 20 ................................... Proverbs 18 
Saturday, October 21 ................................ Proverbs 19 
Sunday, October 22 .................................. Proverbs 20 
 

Week 7 
 Prayer Theme: Wisdom 

Sunday Service: James 3:13-18 (Pastor Jerry) 

 
Monday, October 23 ................................. Proverbs 21 
Tuesday, October 24 ................................ Proverbs 22 
Wednesday, October 25 ........................... Proverbs 23 
Thursday, October 26 ............................... Proverbs 24 
Friday, October 27 ................................ Ephesians 4-5 
Saturday, October 28 ......................... 1 Peter 2; 4:1-11 
Sunday, October 29 ........................................ James 4 
 

Week 8 
 Prayer Theme: Humility 

Sunday Service: James 4:1-12 (Pastor Matt) 
 

Monday, October 30............................... Ecclesiastes 1 
Tuesday, October 31 .............................. Ecclesiastes 2 
Wednesday, November 1 ...................... Ecclesiastes 12 
Thursday, November 2 ............................. Proverbs 25 
Friday, November 3 .................................. Proverbs 26 
Saturday, November 4 ............................. Proverbs 27 
Sunday, November 5 ................................ Proverbs 28 
 

Week 9 
Prayer Theme: Dependence 

Sunday Service: James 4:13-17 (Pastor Matt) 
 

Monday, November 6 ............................... Proverbs 29 
Tuesday, November 7 .......................... Proverbs 30-31 
Wednesday, November 8 ................................. Job 1-2 
Thursday, November 9................................ Job 38-39 
Friday, November 10 ................................... Job 40-41 
Saturday, November 11 ..................................... Job 42 
Sunday, November 12 .................................... James 5 
 

Week 10  
Prayer Theme: Steadfastness 

Sunday Service: James 5:1-12 (JJ Waltho) 
 

Monday, November 13 ............................. Habakkuk 1 
Tuesday, November 14 ............................. Habakkuk 2 
Wednesday, November 15 ........................ Habakkuk 3 
Thursday, November 16 .......................... Jeremiah 32 
Friday, November 17 ............................... Jeremiah 33 
Saturday, November 18 ................................... Psalm 1 
Sunday, November 19 ................................... Psalm 22 

 
Week 11  

Prayer Theme: Gratefulness 
Thanksgiving Praise Service (Pastor Rob) 

 
Monday, November 20 ................................. Psalm 27 
Tuesday, November 21 .................................. Psalm 92 
Wednesday, November 22 .......................... Psalm 107 
Thursday, November 23.............................. Psalm 150 
Friday, November 24 ...................................1 Kings 17 
Saturday, November 25 .............................. 1 Kings 18 
Sunday, November 26 ................................. 1 Kings 19 
 

Week 12  
Prayer Theme: Healing/Restoration 
Sunday Service: James 5:13-20 (Pastor Chase) 
Monday, November 27 ............................ Isaiah 1-2 

Tuesday, November 28 ............................... Isaiah 3-4 
Wednesday, November 29 .......................... Isaiah 5-6 
Thursday, November 30 ............................. Isaiah 7-8 
Friday, December 1 ................................... Isaiah 9-10 
Saturday, December 2 ...............................Isaiah 11-12 
Sunday, December 3 ................................ Isaiah 13-14 
 


